MOTION by ___, seconded by ___, to approve Change Order No. 5 for 

Morsch Pipeline, Inc. construction contract in regard to the Phillips to Tebor Road Conveyance 

Pipe Project (H0237).The change order is for ACP removal from section 1 to section 3 near 

Phillips Road in the amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Three and 

01/100 Dollars ($382,503.01).  

[Change Order to be filed in the Town Clerk’s Office] 

Vote on motion: 

Supervisor Flaherty Aye/Nay                  Councilwoman Cataldi Aye/Nay 

Councilman Cahill Aye/Nay                  Councilwoman Nguyen Aye/Nay  

Councilwoman Nguyen Aye/Nay